

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2500 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2680 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2682 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M.K. Kocharekar for Petitioner.
Mr. K.R. Iyengar for Respondent No.1.
Ms. Anamika Malhotra APP for State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 15th March 2016.

P.C.:

Heard the learned Counsel for the respective parties.

Admit.

Interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c) qua the petitioner. It is made clear that the trial against the other accused persons is not stayed.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

