

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2500 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2680 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2682 OF 2015

Tejal Harsal Bhagat ... Petitioner

Versus

Vishal Marketing And Distributors And Anr ... Respondent

Mr. M. K. Kocharekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Smt. R.D.Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned APP for the State.
2. None for respondent No.1.
3. I am told that respondent No.1 is no more. Learned counsel for the petitioner/s shall give notice to respondent No.1 about the hearing of petitions.
4. Stand over to **5th February, 2026.**
5. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)