

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2500 OF 2015

Tejal Harsal Bhagat ... Petitioner

*Versus*

Vishal Marketing And Distributors And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2680 OF 2015

Tejal Harsal Bhagat

VERSUS

Vishal Marketing And Distributors And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2682 OF 2015

Tejal Harsal Bhagat

VERSUS

Vishal Marketing And Distributors And Anr

---

Mr.Shubham Gangan i/b Mr.Meghshyam Kochrekar, for the  
Applicant.

Ms.R.D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

. Heard.

N.S.Kamble

2. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 27<sup>th</sup>  
March 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)