

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2500 OF 2015

Tejal Harsal Bhagat
VERSUS
Vishal Marketing And Distributors And Anr.

Ms. Manvi Sharma i/b. Mr. Meghashyam Kocharekar, Advocate for
Petitioner.

Ms. Ranjana D. Humane, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. She submits that she has informed respondent No. 1 about today's date and she will file an affidavit-of-service to that effect by next date. At her request, stand over to 23rd April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Date:
2026.04.02
12:56:05
+0530